CONSENT TO RELEASE INFORMATION – UTILITY SERVICE

To:	SaskPower	SaskEı	nergy	City of Mel	(Utility Service Provider)	
From:					/	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Na	me or Initial	Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY)	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Na	me or Initial	Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY)	
			1/11/0/10 1 (0)	-10 01 111111W		
D	Previous Service Address:					
Re:	Eligibility for Service					
	The undersigned Applicant hereby acknowledges and confirms that:					
	1. The Applicant has applied to the Melfort Housing Authority or Saskatchewan Housing Corporation (SHC) for housing accommodation in the community of Melfort, Saskatchewan.					
	2. The Applicant has been informed by the Melfort Housing Authority and/or SHC and understands that the Applicant is required to connect and maintain all essential public utility services (power, heat, sewer, and water) to the premises, and that payment of the charges associated with those services is the responsibility of the Applicant.					
	 The Applicant consents to the Melfort Housing Authority and/or SHC contacting the Utility Corporation: ◆ At the time the Applicant applies for housing, for the purpose of confirming if the Utility Corporation will provide service to the Applicant; and ◆ In the event of non-payment of rent by the Applicant, for the purpose of confirming if the Utility Corporation is pursuing the Applicant for collection of utility arrears. 					
	4. The Applicant fully understands the content and purpose of this document.					
	<u> </u>					
	Signature of A	Applicant			Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	
	Signature of Applicant Date (MM/DD/YYYY)				Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	
	CON	CONFIRMATION OF UTILITY SERVICE PROVIDER / CORPORATION				
	The Utility Corporation: will provide service to the Applicant – no deposit required will provide service to the Applicant – deposit of \$ required will NOT provide service to the Applicant is pursuing collection of utility arrears					
	Signature of	Authorized Represent	ative		Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	

 $^{**}Please\ email\ responses\ back\ to\ Melfort\ Housing\ Authority\ at\ melfort.ha@gov.sk.ca$